AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
AUGUST 4, 2008
7:00 P.M.

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL:

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1)

Approve the minutes from the regular meeting held July 7, 2008.

NEW BUSINESS:

2)

3)

4)
5)

6)

7

Toy Lighter Ban — presentation by Tim Satterfield, Deputy Chief of Emergency Services

Application for Parade/Public Assembly: GRHOF Car Show, Saturday, September 27,
2008 from 10:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.

2008 City & Independent School Millage Rate Certification for Tax Year 2008
Bad Debt Collection — write offs

Road Dedication: Burts Crossing Road

a. Burts Crossing Drive
b. Winding Creek Court
C. Ridge Water Lane

Road Dedication: Flat Creek Corners Subdivision
a. Flat Creek Drive

PUBLIC HEARINGS

8)

To hear Zoning Amendment: ZA-5-08-1684 — Ernie Elliott has made application amend
the zoning map for 204.967 acres of property located off of Elliott Family Parkway, TMP
068-007, 068-046, 068-023, 068-064, 068-063.002, 068-063.001, 068-063. The subject
property is currently zoned AP, the applicant has requested a rezoning of LI (Light
Industrial).

MAYOR’S REPORT:

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

ADJOURNMENT:



